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05 August, 2019

SIM YING SAN
BLK 55, MARINE TERRACE
#04-t5
SiNGAPORE 2140055

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4lASM19005151/K1pa3 // S9M01H00
YOURR-EF :SJZ6080Z
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJZ 6080Z & SHA 4114D ALONG EAST COAST
PARK\ryAY ON 13/03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to infom you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE
LTD acting on behalf ofthe owner of SHA 4114D against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident whereil you aad/or your authorized driver had amongst
other information given us your version ofhow the accident had occurred, we as the appointed
agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third pa$
claimant.

Please be fuformed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and

according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of
your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost a:rd defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent
must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindiy submit the following
to chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the dbte of this letter !t-U9$Ievi@-g!-g
reDortine centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs ofdamage to all vehicles involved (If any)

. Copy of the letter of authorization

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report fiom independent witriess(es) (if any)

. If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any
ofthe Third Parry(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without our prior knowledge and consent. Ifyou receive any conespondence or legal document
such as a Writ of Summons in corurection with this accident, please forward it to us

immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.ss or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer
Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy tems and conditions you and./or your authorised driver may
have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injuy claim(s), we shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or
chewht@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist
you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

rI}C\
cneVus;aL Tong
Case Handler
DID:67423197
FAX:6741 4108
EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

lXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Cc



CDG.VARS.V. LettofAutlrorisation
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ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHA4114D , .s]Z60802 , SKW11... ON 13-Mar-19 15;00
ALONG ECP AFTER MARINE PARADE EXIT

Page I of I

i / r./e

and//or

- Narne of Relief

Relief NRIC

Taxi Nu nber SHA4114D
l'rereby alrthor]se Conri'oriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid(CDGE):

1. To sLrbmlt my,/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of lncorne, Joss of rental,

n]edical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any seitlement or compensation alrount in respect of n1y/our clain'l

against third party (except personal injuries and rnedical clair.ns).

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the clairn against third party and payment by cheque

slrall be forward clirectly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's rnstruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd".

.Date 14-Mar-2O 19

Na ne of Hirer ABDUL SAMAD BIN MOHAMAD

Hirer NRIC 501335168 Signaiure I

r_4:5"F

Address 206 SERI\NGOON CENTRAL #04-774
5 50 206

contact No. 9 !.499012

ABDUL SAMAD BIN MO,,, (Hirer) NRIC No.: S01335168

MOHD ZAILANI BIN MO,,, (Relief) NRIC No.: S8324721E

MOHD ZAILANX BIN MOHD

sezzqtil:. signature:

Address 203 SERANGOON CENTRAL 04-86
550203

Contact No. 90686644

http://cdgek2srv:82,/Runtin-re/Runtime/RuntimelRuntime/View/CDG.VARS.V.Lettol... \410312019



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUN CTIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIREO IN THIS SETTLEMENT OOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTI.EMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUOICE BASIS ANO SHOULO NOT CONsTRUED AS AN AOMISSION OF

TIABILIW ON AXA ANO THEIR CIIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEV€R,

3 AXA RESERVE5 THEIR R IGHTS UN OER THE POI-ICY ?€RMS & CON DITIONS AS WEI.I. AS THEIR R IGHTS IN IAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with thls settlemeot confirmation. ln the event, rental
dgreement / invoice5 a te noa rcceived within 7 doy, of this 5igned conflrmation, we will auto matically revert to lo5s of use claim
per th e NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a tull and linal settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AxA and their
policyholder/nuthorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all lorses (past/presentfuture) a.i5ing from this accident.

&L
siSnalure of witness / workshop rtamp (ifapplicable)
Name of Witness: CLAIIS DEPARTIIEIII
Date: lbl0i\><)>r) COMFCRTDTLcnO tilGltllEfllio [E LIoI t 

59 tlY{IG DnlvE

s[tGAPoRE 500963

-lhe 
mnt$ts olthis documentapply to vehicle damages only

Allpenonal iniuries and damages ahing thenfrom are excluded

from the ambitand applhalion olthh documenl"

Plcasc forwrrd your chcque made payable to:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"ii;i;it;::.

A/.A lnsurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.i 199903512M)

8 Shenton Way #24'01AxA lower Singapore 0688]l
AXA C usto mer Centre #01-21/22

Telephoner +65 6880 4888 - a(a.com,sg

Vehicle No: S.l7 6oAn7, tlnsd vehl

Modeli Hyundai Sonata (1991cc)SHA 4114D,(IP veh)

Date of A(ciden!/ Time; 1310312019 -

Repak Estimate

*mmtptireust 7at4( La.o-r 5

lass of U$?aba^ -t,]e. 5 ,b davs at SJD oer dav

Rental (lf anv) :S tL day.ats rqt Det day
LIA / GIA SeErch Fee

Others. I
s

Final Settlement Sum (Gtobat Sum) 
I

r S r 2,450.00
Payce N.me rComfortDelGro Enoineerino Pte Ltd
ls Thlrd Party Workrh op G lA Registered? tXI YES [ | NO lKindly indicate below)

A) For Non G lA Registered Workshop r Agreed Lia bllity __(%)
B) For G lA Regisle r€ d Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/++o. EOLAScenarlo No:-2&

BoLA Liabi ityr 100 (%) A55essed Liability {r)i 1 00 (%)

' Assessed Liobility to be llled only Jot choln callisions ond lor coses where EOLA does not opply.

Bemarksi T"+4 L oss

we confirmed that we have th e authority_glour client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.
\ ,/

AILEEN TAN
Manager, clakns

5rBn. turc of workihop r epreseoratlve / Workshop starnp

",-- ^r o.^,-.-"'*,-- Ci-lltls OEPMIUENTName of Reoresentatlve
o"te1[oi\>o>o7

siSnature of AXA'5 su

IDUGRo EicitERllo ?It tn
I.OYNG Df,IVE

ntative:

|:ff",^;tJiffi"*,"



Our Ref: CT'l 9030344

Datei 22 April 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 1310312019 @ 15:00 hrs

ALONG ECP AFTER MARINE PARADE EXIT

INVOLVING SJZ6O8OZ, SKW1177R, UNKNOWN

cohr
-lu$ienlB*.,'**""L-/

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA4114D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ABDUL SAMAD BIN
MOHAMAD lC NO S01335168 a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation
Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate

$95.91 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternational lnsurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 '1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3'183



Enqu ire Vehicle lnsurer

ln< 'r...a P.11.Lrl,r. Fn. rin/ Ev A.roniq ll.l.l

Previous OK

SJZ6AnAI 13 Llnr 2019/ 15ro0:0al Successiul 472 AXA INSURANCE P'] {i LTD

.lt\A+Llt-t-u

rlli;rs:rvrl.ila.!lor.sri/irarYrlilciroll/insl-aiiL,-_l::lrby,.\,qarL-,'\ullu\ lLr=l ldulu+Jl:L



-_i\.- QUALITY RECO\'ERY SER\iICES
t7'66rbr i.*-urn". ,or","." 

"ENTRALE 
B. #.r.r-2e. srNGApoRE 522s1rsLK-5198, TAMPTNES GENTRALE 8, *.1.t-29, StNGAPORE 522519

'WORK ORDER
., 32547

bi4p_, ::[.^;":,,::3:::.

s/./tr 4 il
pta..to.,i i

-,---.'---, b-..0 /- cheqLre

Email: qalowing@gmail,com

hrs Towing Becovery Hotline: 9678 771 7)

Cash $

ADDITIONAL CHARGES:

TYPES OF SERVICES

E Breakdown Tow

I Change Tyre

E Cancellation Fee

TYPES OF VEHICLES

I Car I van

E D/Cab Lony or Pick-up

I Others:

Note: Vehicle is torved at ower's tisk. The company accepts no r

All cheque should be cniised and made payable to "QUALITY

Tow-T.uck

I Use King Trolley
E Vehicles With Goods/Fridge

-/;fr Accident Torv

I Crane-up Services

E Scrap vehicles

E/{/ft Lorry,alr'i rh co,er
E -tari

/ f] Motor Bike

Basement / Multi
Ceuservay / 2nd Link

Standbynvairing rime (Per Hour)
Windscreen Cracked
Others :

tr
tr
tr

tr
tr
tr
tr
tr
I
tr
tr

E Jurong Port/Island

I Battery Jump Start

l4lft Lorry,A ith Covers

24fft Lorry/With Covers

Compressor/Lane Rover

Mini Bus ( Seater)

Tow Truck/ With Crane

Ambulance/Car Carrier

or other misdemeanor To vour whilst being towed.

f,Qp{ Driver's name :

E INVOICE / CASH



Land TransporlPautnority

l0 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

www.lta.gov.sg

29 Mar 2019

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
GAS BUILDING
SINGAPORE 5757I7

rIrr,l,htil,l,l,ttJ,J,l,lttl

Dear MR YEE HON WAI

Our ref 2903190601N077015820

0 0 0131

The above-mentioned vehicle was deregistered on 29 Mar
2019. If tlie vehicle is yer ro be disposed of, you should do
so by 29 Jun 2019. Scrap it (including rhe engine and
chassis) at an LTA-author.ised scrapyard or submit to LTA
documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently
exported out of Singapore. Otherwise, it is an offence and
the penalty is a fine of up to $2,000 and imprisonment of
up to 3 months for the first offence. Subsequent offences
carry heavier penalties.

We have granted the following rebate(s) to you_ you can
use the rebate(s) if there are no outstanding matters with
the vehicle, e.g. there are no road tax arrears, the vehicle
financing is settled, you have submitted documentary proof
that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of
Singapore to LTA, etc.

PARF Rebate Amount
PARF Rebate Reference No.

Expiry Date of PARF Rebate

COE Rebate Amount
COE Rebate Reference No.

Expiry Date of COE Rebate

$8,673.00

r978893,PP0000

28 Mar2020

$716.00

1978893PC0000

28 Mar 2020

You must use the PARF/COE rebate(s) before it expires.
Go to www.onemotorins.com.sg > Digital Servicej and
search for the services below:

- Encash PARF/COE Rebare
- Transfer PARF/COE Rebate

poa0t3t/1,/74
Pagc I



VM-SalesConhact

Cohtract Ref : C4099
TenderRef: GP-TO.lg20S
Buyer: VTECH

Fleet Management System
Sales Contract Vehicles Listing

2ol2

ContractOate: 2StO4l2O1g
Tender Date -. O7l12t2O1B

'*' End of Repe4 *'

S/No. r'€hlcle Numbor \4odel Scrap Dati Amount
1 JNAJOS6IVI SoNATA 2.0A CR0 200, 710412015 $430.0(2 sHA.1 14D SONATA 2.OA CRD 2OO7 r9/03i2019 $430.0c
3 SHD4413A SONATA 2.OA CRD 2OO7 110412019 $430.0(4 lHA3692H SONATA 2.OA CRD 2OO7 2404t2019 $430.0c5 FHA6926P SONATA 2.OA CRD 2OO7 11i03/20.19 $430,0(

$2,150.00

printed by simcs ComforlDelGro Taxi Business 25/04/2019 01;39 pM



'.112112n19 PARF/COF Rahrtc Fndlritu

' 
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner lD lype: Company

Owner lD: 3821R

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.: SHA4114D

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

lntended DereSistration Date: 2lMat 2079

VehicleMake: HYUNDAI

Vehicle Model: SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO

Primary Colour: Blue

ManufacturingYear 2OL7

Engine No.: D4EA8965380

Chassis No.: KMHET41VMBA811422

Maximum Poweroutput: 110.0 kW (147bhp)

Open Marketvalue: $14,455.00

original Registration Date: 31 May 2011

First Registration Date: 37[y'ay23ll
Transfer Count: 0

ActualARF Paid: $14,455.00
lntended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Dater 30 t\i1ay2019

PARF Rebate Amountr $8,673.00
lntended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 30 tv1ay2019

CoEcategory: A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years): I
PQP Paid: $33,834.00

COE RebateAmounL $807.00

Total Rebate Amount: $9,480.00

Message
Please note that the 8-year COEfor thisvehicle cannot befurther renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COEexpiryorwhen the

vehicle reaches its 5tatutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein iscorrect as at 21Mar 2019

OK

nttps://vn.[a.gov.sg/tla/vruacuon/enqulreKeoale6yHUollc6eToreLrereglnput ar UNU I lul\_lu=l-uJU4uuv I I
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